accordingly. An employee requesting such a change may be required to submit a written 
statement of a physician attesting to illness and the period of disability. 

7.7 The maximum amount of Extended Sick Leave paid at termination shall not exceed eight 

thousand, five hundred dollars ($8,500.00) to an employee who meets the qualifications as 
defined in the PTO policy. 

7.8 Paid Time Off Plan  

a) Accrual Rates: 

Years of Service Accrual per Hour of Service 
(to maximum hours/days per year) 

For Employees hired January 1, 2019 and after:

[...]

total remaining hours up to the stated dollar maximums) upon retirement, death, or 
resignation, in accordance with the following conditions: 

(1) Severance pay maximum for eligible employees who resign, are laid off, or in the event 

of death, shall be paid at the  hourly rate of pay, but shall not to exceed 
four thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500.00). 

(2) Severance pay maximum for eligible employees who retire from the County and are 

PERA eligible shall be paid at the emplo  hourly rate of pay, but shall not exceed eight 
thousand five hundred dollars ($8,500.00). 

(3) Upon death of an employee, insurance benefits and/or severance compensation shall be 

paid to the surviving spouse or the  estate. 

ARTICLE 10.  LEAVES OF ABSENCE 

10.1 Eligibility Requirements: Regular employees shall be eligible for leaves of absence.